
For students admitted from academic year 2019/2020 onwards (A-B9-XXXX-X students) 

Bachelor of Arts in English Studies – ENS19 

 

*Course type  CM: Compulsory Course 

   GE: General Education 

   RE: Required Elective Course 

   FE: Free Elective Course 

 

First Year – UF1 

Course Code Course Title Credit Units *Course Type 1st Sem 2nd Sem 

ENGL1000 INTRODUCTION TO LITERARY STUDIES I 3 CM X  

ENGL1001 INTRODUCTION TO LITERARY STUDIES II 3 CM  X 

ENGL1002 DESCRIBING THE SOUNDS OF ENGLISH 3 CM  X 

ENGL1003 INTRODUCTION TO THE STUDY OF LANGUAGE 3 CM X  

CPED1000 RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING 1 CM X  

CPED1001 PHYSICAL EDUCATION I 0.5 CM X  

CPED1002 PHYSICAL EDUCATION II 0.5 CM  X 

EELC1001  LANGUAGE AND SKILLS – INTERACTIVE ENGLISH I OR FREE 
ELECTIVE 

3 CM/FE X  

EELC1002  LANGUAGE AND SKILLS – INTERACTIVE ENGLISH II OR FREE 
ELECTIVE 

3 CM  X 

CHLL1000/ 
PORT1000 

LANGUAGE AND SKILLS – CHINESE OR PORTUGUESE LANGUAGE 
OR FREE ELECTIVE 

3 CM/FE X  

CISC1000 LANGUAGE AND SKILLS – INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
FUNDAMENTALS AND PRACTICES OR FREE ELECTIVE 

3 CM/FE X  

3 GENERAL EDUCATION COURSES 9 GE 1st Sem / 2nd Sem 

 35    

 

Second Year – UF2 

Course Code Course Title Credit Units *Course Type 1st Sem 2nd Sem 

ENGL2000 SURVEY OF ENGLISH LITERATURE I 3 CM X  

ENGL2001 SURVEY OF ENGLISH LITERATURE II 3 CM  X 

ENGL2002 INTRODUCTION TO ENGLISH GRAMMAR 3 CM X  

ENGL2003 LANGUAGE AND SOCIETY 3 CM  X 

CPED2000 COMMUNICATION SKILLS AND LEADERSHIP 1 CM X  

EELC1003 LANGUAGE AND SKILLS – INTERACTIVE ENGLISH I OR FREE 
ELECTIVE 

3 CM/FE X  

4 GENERAL EDUCATION COURSES 12 GE 1st Sem / 2nd Sem 

2 FREE ELECTIVES 6  1st Sem / 2nd Sem 

 34    

 

Third Year – UF3 

Course Code Course Title Credit Units *Course Type 1st Sem 2nd Sem 

ENGL3000 LANGUAGE AND MEANING 3 CM  X 

ENGL3001 20TH CENTURY AND CONTEMPORARY LITERATURE IN ENGLISH I 3 CM X  

ENGL3002 WORKING WITH SPOKEN DISCOURSE 3 CM X  

ENGL3003 20TH CENTURY AND CONTEMPORARY LITERATURE IN ENGLISH II 3 CM  X 

2 REQUIRED ELECTIVES 6 RE 1st Sem / 2nd Sem 

1 GENERAL EDUCATION COURSES 3 GE  X 

1 FREE ELECTIVE 3  1st Sem / 2nd Sem 

 24    

 

Fourth Year – UF4 

Course Code Course Title Credit Units *Course Type 1st Sem 2nd Sem 

1 RESEARCH AND INTERNSHIP ELECTIVE COURSE 3 RE X  

7 REQUIRED ELECTIVES 21 RE 1st Sem / 2nd Sem 

1 FREE ELECTIVE 3 FE  X 

 27    

 

 

 

 

 



English Major Required Elective Courses: 

Course Code Course Title 
ENGL3004 Bilingualism 
ENGL3005 Bilingualism and Discourse 
ENGL3008 Language and Cognition 
ENGL3009 Syntax 
ENGL3011 Language Acquisition 
ENGL3012 Language and Gender 
ENGL3014 World Englishes 
ENGL3016 Advanced English Structure 
ENGL3018 Morphology 
ENGL3020 Narrative, Discourse and Identity 
ENGL3021 Children’s Literature 
ENGL3022 Victorian Literature 
ENGL3023 Romanticism 
ENGL3024 Drama and Theatre 
ENGL3025 Modern Drama 
ENGL3026 Nineteenth-Century American Literature 
ENGL3027 Twentieth-Century American Literature 
ENGL3029 Introduction to Literary Criticism 
ENGL3030 Shakespeare 
ENGL3031 Creative Writing I 
ENGL3033 The English Renaissance 
ENGL3034 Postcolonial Writing 
ENGL3035 World Literatures in English 
ENGL3038 Major Authors 
ENGL3039 Special Topics in Literature I 
ENGL3040 Special Topics in Literature II 
ENGL3041 Special Topics in Linguistics I 
ENGL3042 Special Topics in Linguistics II 

Research and Internship Elective Courses: 

Course Code Course Title 

ENGL4000 Research Report 

ENGL4001 Graduation Project 

 


